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John Jacks

From: John Jacks

Sent: Friday, March 04, 2011 10:00 AM

To: 'lan Imrich’

Cc: Doug Becker; 'John Henry'

Subject: RE: Deliverance Poker, LLC v. Mirachi, et al.
lan,

Please provide an address where Mr. Porter can be served with a subpoena and a time when he can be deposed.

Please also provide amended responses to the our written discovery requests or, at least, a written acknowledgement
that you will revise your discovery responses as you represented to us this past Tuesday.

Sincerely,

John

John Jacks

GRAY & BECKER, rc.

ATHFRMEYS AT 1AW

900 West Ave

Austin, TX 78701

P 512.482.0061

F 512.482.0924
john.jacks@graybecker.com
www.gqraybecker.com

This e-mail transmission, and any documents, files or previous e-mail messages attached to it, may contain
confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for
delivering It to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any
of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED, If you have received this
transmission in error, please immediately notify us by reply e-mail or by telephone (512) 482-0061, and destroy the
original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving them to disk. Thank you!

@% Save a tree. Don't print this email unless it's necessary.

From: Ian Imrich [mailto:ian@ijilaw.com]

Sent: Friday, March 04, 2011 12:48 AM

To; Susan Jennings

Cc: jhenry@jhenrylaw.com; John Jacks

Subject: Re: Deliverance Poker, LLC v. Mirachi, et al.

Has a subpoena been issued on this?Let me know. Porter is an independent consultant not an employee of
Tiltware In any event, Porter has informed me that he is not available on this date. Also the location of the
depo is not acceptable Will contact tomorrow about some viable alternative dates and other logistics.
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